408339135

Form PTO-1595	3-16-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	102694982	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) PEKAY, Joel 2) GURIN, Brian 3) LONG, Robert 4) LILES, Jim 3	Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) 1) PEKAY, Joe1 I Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other	nge of Name	
	Nort	thbrook, Illinois 60062 State:Zip:
Execution Date: March 1, 2004		I name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎽 Yes 📮 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi	itional numbers attached? 📮 Ye	nt No.(s) es 🕅 No 10795757
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward J. Chalfie	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Encl	losed
2/2004 RMEBRAHT 00000010 10795757	/	horized to be charged to deposit account
::802 40.00 0P 		account number:
224 South Michigan Avenue		12-0400
	(Attach dup	N Note the page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC)E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. Edward J. Chalfie	the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Reg. 29370	Signature	Date

5

•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0307

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS - (cont.)

•

.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (cont.)

2) GURIN, Brian

879 Belle Isle Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

> PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0308

EV408339135US

U.S. & Foreign Rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Joel PEKAY

3393 Whirlaway Drive Northbrook, Illinois 60062

Brian GURIN

879 Belle Isle Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

Robert LONG c/o NPD-Technology, Inc. 952 McPhee Drive Lake in the Hills, Illinois 60156

Jim LILES

c/o Hi-Tech CNC, Inc. 36218 Tara Court Ingleside, Illinois 60041

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Joel PEKAY 3393 Whirlaway Drive

Northbrook, Illinois 60062

Brian GURIN

879 Belle Isle Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled DEVICE FOR THE DESTRUCTION OF DISC MEDIA, and which is found

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0309

found in U.S. Application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Lotters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewel, substitute, reference or re-examination thermof.

ASSIGNORS hereby coverants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made of emerged into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its requise, he provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will transfy as to the same in any interference or higherion related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidevits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and soferce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal.

Date

(59**97**/)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015067 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 03/08/2004